



Ref: KIVL/BSE/SEC/808 Date: 01.01.2025

To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P J Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001. Scrip Code: 530215

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re:- Intimation about change of name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

This is to inform that the name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company has been changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name as "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" as the RTA of the Company, in your records.

## For Kings Infra Ventures Limited

Nanditha T Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Kings Infra Ventures Limited
Registered Office:
14B, 14th Floor, The Atria,
Opp Gurudwara Temple, Thevara,
Kochi, Kerala- 682015 India.
info@kingsinfra.com l www.kingsinfra.com